

MEMBERSHIP PROGRAM – ANNUALLY

The City of McKinney's Oak Hollow Golf Course offers golfers the following benefits. In consideration for the prepaid fee, the Player and any included family members listed below have the following privileges:

- 1. Unlimited Green Fees, seven days a week, providing there is good weather and open play.
- 2. Tee-Time reservations (10) days in advance.
- 3. Unlimited Range Balls

Upon execution of the agreement the payment of the Plan Fee indicated below, the player receives the Plan benefits and privileges.

Plan Fee – Resident with Cart

Individual -\$ 2100.00 per year + applicable tax

Additional Members- \$500.00

Member's Name: _____

Additional Members Names:

Plan Fee – Non-Resident with Cart

Individual –\$2200.00 per year + applicable tax

Additional Members: \$500.00

Member's Name:

Additional Members Name: _____

Plan Fee – Family Membership

This plan allows you to pay one rate for all family members in your immediate household.

\$2700.00 per year + applicable tax

Plan Holders Name:

Family Member's Names:

Online Booking Now Available

- 1. Visit oakhollowgolf.com and click on "Tee Times."
- 2. Click "Login/Sign-up" and create an account.
- 3. Make sure the email address used to sign up is the same one on this form.
- 4. Enjoy the convenience of booking online!

NOTE: Online booking does allow you to book (10) days out and there will be no booking/convenience fees

Payment Terms

I wish to pay my Plan Fee in yearly installments to be made in person on the appropriate due date. I further understand that should I wish to cancel my plan I will provide the staff at Oak Hollow Golf Course with a proper 2 weeks' notice of planned cancellation. Upon cancelling, I understand that my benefits will continue until the respected expiration date.

I understand that Oak Hollow Golf Course reserves the right to modify these prices at any time provided notice is given in advance.

I understand that Oak Hollow Golf course has the right to close the course/practice facilities at anytime in the event of tournaments, weather, or lack of resources and my benefits will not apply during these times.

I agree to pay the charges by the due date and understand that my membership privileges will be suspended should a payment not be made for any reason.

Referred By: _____ Signature/Date: _____

Phone Number: _____

Email Address: _____

<u>Contact Us</u> Chris Lane Oak Hollow Golf Course (469) 215-5941 claneoakhollow@gmail.com





Membership Code of Conduct Policy

- I understand that Oak Hollow Golf Course/The City of McKinney has the right to modify the membership rates at any time provided proper notification is given.
- Should any damage be found on your cart after your round, you will be held financially responsible.
- Tee times are not guaranteed even with priority booking.
- Tee times are on a first come, first served basis.
- Walkers are only allowed after 12pm on weekends even with membership.
- In the event the course is closed for a tournament, members won't be able to play until the tournament concludes.
- Members will be held financially responsible for any "No Shows."
- New Range/Monthly members will not be charged the day they sign up.
- Annual members are required to pay upon the day of sign up.
- We do not allow monthly and range memberships to be paid for in cash/check. Credit card required.
- Guests will be given a discounted rate of \$37+tax on weekdays and \$47+tax on weekends.
- Failure to follow our course policies, on-course rules, or guidelines for members will result in cancellation of your membership.
- Any harassment or aggression shown to our staff will result in you being removed from the facility for the day.

Sign Here: